TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armkel, LLC		105/28/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
			COMPANY, DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church & Dwight Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-5297	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0505674	HR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)497-7179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-683-7086

Email: david.schuman@churchdwight.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Schuman

Address Line 1: 469 North Harrison Street

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D/EXODUS/HR TITLE WORK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Schuman
Signatura	(David I Schuman)

900138007 TRADEMARK REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0432 0505674

440.00 05

CH \$40 00

Date:	07/07/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=ARMKEL merger BW#page1.tif source=ARMKEL merger BW#page2.tif source=ARMKEL merger BW#page3.tif source=ARMKEL merger BW#page4.tif source=ARMKEL merger BW#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0433

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARMKEL, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 5:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

0193615 8100k

070114022

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5402627

DATE: 02-01-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0434

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 PM 05/28/2004 FILED 05:24 PM 05/28/2004 SRV 040401873 - 0193615 FILE

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

merging

Armkel, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

Church & Dwight Co., Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (this "Agreement") is entered into as of May 28, 2004 between Armkel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), and Church & Dwight Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. At the Effective Time (as defined in Section 10 hereof), pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), the LLC shall merge with and into the Corporation (the "Merger").
- 2. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and shall continue as a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware under the name "Church & Dwight Co., Inc.".
- 3. Following the Effective Time, the corporate existence of the Corporation, with all of its purposes, powers and objects, shall continue unaffected and unimpaired by the Merger, and as the surviving corporation, it shall, from and after the Effective Time, possess all of the rights, privileges, immunities, powers and purposes of the LLC, and all of the property (real, personal and intangible), causes of action and every other asset of the LLC shall vest in the Corporation, and the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations and liabilities of the LLC, all without further act or deed.
 - 4. The separate corporate existence of the LLC shall cease upon the Merger.
- 5. At the Effective Time, all ownership interests in the LLC which are issued and outstanding or held in the treasury immediately prior to the Merger shall be cancelled and retired, and shall cease to exist, without further act or deed.
- 6. The Certificate of Incorporation and the By-Laws of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be those of the surviving corporation.

1-NY/1783009.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0435

- 7. The members of the Board of Directors and the officers of the Corporation immediately prior to the Merger shall be the members of the Board of Directors and the officers, respectively, of the surviving corporation until successors are appointed in accordance with applicable law and the Certificate of Incorporation and the By-Laws of the surviving corporation.
- 8. The Corporation and the LLC will cause to be executed, acknowledged and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and the LLC, this Agreement and a Certificate of Merger and those other agreements, instruments and documents as may be contemplated by this Agreement or the Certificate of Merger and will cause to be performed within the State of Delaware and elsewhere all acts necessary to effectuate the Merger.
- 9. Notwithstanding the full approval and adoption of this Agreement, at any time prior to the time this Agreement becomes effective, the transactions contemplated by this Agreement may be abandoned and terminated by the Board of Directors of the Company.
- 10. The effective time and date of the Merger shall be at 5:15 p.m. Eastern Time on May 28, 2004 (the "Effective Time").
- 11. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument, and all signatures need not appear on any one counterpart.

[Signature page follows.]

1-NY/1783009.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the parties hereto as of the date first above written.

CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Zur Eiven

Title: Vice President Finance and Chief Financial Officer

ARMKEL, LLC

By: Church & Dwight Co., Inc., its sole member

By: Zn' E: 1/2

Name: Zvi Firet

Title: Ville Hesdar France or that France of the France of the France of the the transport of the transport o

[Signature page to Agreement and Plan of Merger]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0437

Certification of the Secretary (Pursuant to Section 251(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, who is the Secretary of the Corporation, hereby certifies that:

- This Agreement and Plan of Merger does not amend in any respect the certificate of incorporation of Church & Dwight Co., Inc. (the "Corporation");
- Each share of stock of the Corporation outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined in the Agreement and Plan of Merger) is to be an identical outstanding or treasury share of the surviving corporation after the Effective Time;
- 3. No shares of common stock of the surviving corporation and no shares, securities or obligations convertible into such stock are to be issued or delivered under this Agreement and Plan of Merger; and
- This Agreement and Plan of Merger has been authorized and adopted pursuant to Section 251(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the conditions specified in the first sentence of Section 251(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware have been satisfied.

RECORDED: 07/07/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0438